

À

SLP(C)No. 18180 OF 2004
ITEM No.43

Court No. 5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18180/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/2004 in CMA 946/04
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CHANDRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N. REDDAPPA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S.T. Kashinathan, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
Stay of further proceedings, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master